505952301 03/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5999006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMITH & NEPHEW ORTHOPAEDICS GMBH	03/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.	
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS ROAD	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16502561	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@burnslev.com, bcarey@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: SN-079DIV3 [PT-3912-DIV3]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. MARAIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Maraia/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sn_079DIV3_SNorthoGMBHtoSN#page1.tif source=Sn_079DIV3_SNorthoGMBHtoSN#page2.tif source=Sn_079DIV3_SNorthoGMBHtoSN#page3.tif

PATENT 505952301 REEL: 052028 FRAME: 0907

JOINT ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN ORGANIZATIONS

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, in the national jurisdiction of the Assignor and all other jurisdictions and territories worldwide, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest from Assignor to Assignee right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, in the national jurisdiction of the Assignor and all other jurisdictions and territories worldwide, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for any and all countries, its full right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents worldwide which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed jointly by the Assignor and Assignee.

1

Assignor:
Smith & Nephew Orthopaedics GmbH
BY:
Typed Name: Elga Lohler
Title: Prokura
Assignee Smith & Nephew, Inc.
BY: Cathy O Rock
Typed Name: Catheryn O'Rourke
Title: Secretary

Schedule A

Country	Patent/Application No.	Filing/Issue Date	Docket No.
United States of America	61/794,212	March 15, 2013	PT-3912-US-PSP[9]
United States of America	14/214,251	March 14, 2014	PT-3912-US-NP[2]
PCT International	PCT/US2014/029497	March 14, 2014	PT-3912-WO-PCT[2]
United States of America	15/097,824	April 13, 2016	PT-3912-US-CNT[2]